## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2023 - 099 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

YOGA WITH A TWIST			
\$30.00	Iris Schiesswohl		
	22 Sweetman Lane		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
NIGHT CORE STRETCH & FLEX			
\$10.00	Pauline Pluhar		
	27 McKinley Place		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
SOCCER SQUIRTS			
	Kelly Werner		
\$116.00	3 Weeden Drive		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
ANIMAL TRACKS			
\$20.00	Jessica Touw		
	13 Warren Place		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
ACTIVE AGERS			
\$40.00	Patricia Petry		
	4103 Richmond Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
SENIOR CHAIR YOGA			
\$30.00	Edith Dombrowski		
	9113 Richmond Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: February 8, 2023

Adopted this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk